
OBEDIENCE, TRACKING AND ENDURANCE COMMITTEE 

 

 

 
 

 
 

EASTER DOUBLE OPEN RALLY TRIALS 

 

EXHIBITION AREA 2 - KCC PARK, SKYE 

 

SUNDAY, 1st April, 2018 
 



                This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of the VCA Inc.  -  a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary. 

 

 
Trial 1 

Class Judge Steward 

NOVICE Mr Charlie Giles (ACT) Sharon Semple & Michael Hayes 

ADVANCED A Mr Mark Klecka Gary Fainges & Julie Fainges 

ADVANCED B Mr Mark Klecka Julie Fainges &  Gary Fainges 

EXCELLENT A Mr Mark Klecka Gary Fainges & Julie Fainges 

EXCELLENT B Mrs Julie Morrison Maribeth Murphy & Sue Murray 

MASTER 1 Mrs Julie Morrison Maribeth Murphy & Sue Murray 

 

 
      Trial 2 

Class Judge Steward 

NOVICE Mr Mark Klecka Gary Fainges & Julie Fainges 

ADVANCED A Mrs Julie Morrison Michael Hayes & Sharon Semple 

ADVANCED B Mrs Julie Morrison Michael Hayes & Sharon Semple 

EXCELLENT A Mr Charlie Giles (ACT) Maribeth Murphy & Sue Murray 

EXCELLENT B Mr Charlie Giles (ACT) Maribeth Murphy & Sue Murray 

MASTER 1 Mr Charlie Giles (ACT) Maribeth Murphy & Sue Murray 

 

   Trial Secretary:  Mrs Lynn Klecka 

 

      DOGS Victoria Representative: Mrs Sharon Semple 

 

Photographer: Ms Sally Robinson 

 

 

   



Trial 1         Trial 2 
Check-In:   8.30– 9.00 am     Check-In:  11.30 a.m to 12 noon  (if required) 

Judging:   9.30 am     Judging:  commences 45 minutes after completion of Trial 1 
              But not before 12.30 p.m. 

 
AWARDS 

Class Winners – Cash and Rosette 

Ribbons for Second and Third Place 

Title Ribbons/ Qualifying Ribbons 

 

 
Special Thanks to everyone who has assisted in any way to make these trials possible. 

 

Precincts of Trial:  Entire grassed competition area plus an exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area and all other rings as set up 
 

 

Catering is available from Stellians Café and Rol and Café 2 U 

 

 
Rewards:  No rewards for the dog are to be left within 5 metres of the competition rings (ANKC Obedience Rules, 01/02/2016) 

 
The OTEC hopes you have a lovely day at the Easter Rally Trials, we wish you every success but above all, we wish you a fun day. 

Remember you all take home the best dog at the end of the day  
 

Due to a large number of entries Mr Mark Klecka has been contracted. 
 

PLEASE NOTE  
TRIAL 1 - MRS JULIE MORRISON WILL JUDGE THE MASTER CLASS FOLLOWED BY EXCELLENT B 

MR MARK KLECKA WILL JUDGE ADVANCED B CLASS FOLLOWED BY ADVANCED A AND THEN EXCELLENT A. 
 

TRIAL 2 – MR CHARLIE GILES WILL JUDGE THE MASTER CLASS FOLLOWED BY EXCELLENT A & B 
MRS JULIE MORRISON WILL JUDGE ADVANCED B FOLLOWED BY ADVANCED A 



 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

NEW AND USED VEHICLE SALES AND SERVICING 
FOUR GREAT BRANDS, THREE CONVENIENT LOCATIONS 

CROYDON - LILYDALE - RINGWOOD 
 
 

As proud sponsors of Friends of Obedience, Yarra Valley Eastern Auto Group offer the following benefits on any new or used vehicle purchased… 
 

- Exclusive member vehicle pricing 

- Complimentary accessory pack valued over $300.00. 

- $200.00 donation to Friends of Obedience. 

 
This offer is also transferrable to friends and family so if anyone you know is thinking of a new vehicle call Jane to find out more. 

 
Jane Butcher – Customer Experience Manager (03) 9725 5555 

 
 

 

 

 



      RALLY NOVICE      TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr Charlie Giles 

 

1  Mr M Hayes   AUST CH MAJICJEWL DARK KNIGHT   MINIATURE PINSCHER    D  3100329536 

2  Samantha Bell  HARDROKK LEGEND SUZI Q 'AZ'    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)   B  3100337785 

3  Mr & Mrs P & S Meekings DUAL CH (T) LOVEWYRE RUMOUR HAS IT CCD ET TSD GERMAN WIREHAIRED POINTER   B  3100293512 

4  Mr M Hayes   WATERMILL RALPH LAUREN    PAPILLON     D  3100363700 

5  Lynette Milne  ELREAV CARAMEL FUDGE CD    CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL  B  3100288157 

6  Shirley Milne   MILANGIMBI BELLA DONNA CCD   BORDER COLLIE     B  3100229310 

7  Ms Y Beswick   CHERRYLEA NIGHT SKY     COLLIE (ROUGH)    D  2100466815 

8  Mrs E Saunders  LAYNEPARK BLACK MYSTIC RIVER   STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER   B  3100023575 

9  Mrs D Jackson  GLENRACO TOTAL RECALL    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   D  3100325284 

10 Nicole Savanah  BOON CDX      ASSOCIATE     D  301764AR 

11 Lisa Zankoski   BARWONLAB MR GRUFFY    LABRADOR RETRIEVER    D  3100291189LR 

12 H Barry   CH ERUDITE ESMERALDA (AI) HSAS   AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG   B  2100444537 

13 Karen Delves   RANTINO FUDOKA CCD     GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   B  3100251451 

14 Ms C Sorensen  CHARMSTAFF GEORGEY PORGEY   STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER   D  3100217356 

15 Samantha Bell  HARDROKK VEGAS LUCK BE A LADY 'AZ'   GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   B  3100307970 

16 Max Sivinski   UBLONG GEORGIE BEST  JACK    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   D  2100425933 

 

 



      RALLY NOVICE  (continuted)   TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr Charlie Giles 

 

17 Pauline Williams  ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CDX    BORDER COLLIE     D  3100289946LR 

18 Mrs. S. Hamilton  PADDLEPAWS POSTCARD FROM PARIS   NEWFOUNDLAND    D  3100291269 

19 L.Powell & M.Kawacki MONELITE EUPHORIA     DOBERMANN     B  2100476869 

20 Cynthia Benporath  ROXY       ASSOCIATE     B  301492AR 

21 Mrs C. Tipping  SPEEDY       ASSOCIATE     D  301941AR 

22 Jenny Graham  RUBICONA      ASSOCIATE     B  301961AR 

23 Samantha Bell  HARDROKK HURRICANE     GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   D  3100361406 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

      RALLY ADVANCED A     TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr Mark Klecka 

24  Katrina Wenzler  SUNSHARD BEYOND THE DREAM RN TDX  COLLIE (ROUGH)    B 3100325844 400mm 

25  Mr H & Mrs Y Kamo  DUAL CH.(T) KEANSTAR GRAND IMPRESSION RN  GOLDEN RETRIEVER    D 3100290348 400mm 

26  Jessica Mongan & J Clark CAOLHAIN ELI RN ET     ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL   D 3100303611 400mm 

27  Weisnjac Kennels  T CH TS GRAND CH WEISNJAC SIMPLY MAGIC CD RN NRA  WEIMARANER     B 3100269684 400mm 

28  Mrs Kerry Salomon  ELLAGANT WORK IT AT AUSRANCH RN   AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD    D 3100340290 400mm 

29  Katrina Wenzler  KOOLAZICE CCD RN     ASSOCIATE     D 301740R 400mm 

30  Mr V & Mrs A Thompson CAMWYN YARRA MAN DREAMING UD RN  BORDER COLLIE     B 3100182388 300mm 

31  Alan Tee   T CH TS GRAND CH  BORNSDORFER RUBY ROMBOLD CD  RN  STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER   B 3100294687 300mm 

32  Chris Edgley   CH. ASHEM GIRL ON FIRE RN    AUSTRALIAN KELPIE    B 2100417176 300mm 

33  Julie Fry   ROCKY RN      ASSOCIATE     D 301903AR 200mm 

34  Mrs R Cheesman  BELCROFT BELIEVE IN DIAMONDS RN   COCKER SPANIEL    B 3100323364 200mm 

3  5Nola Williams  BONOLA SILVER SAPPHIRE RN    POODLE (MINIATURE)    B 3100350958 200mm 

36  Jessica Mongan & J Clark WATSON RN CCD     ASSOCIATE     D 301900  200mm 

37  Julie Fry   MONTY RN      ASSOCIATE     D 301859AR 200mm 

38  Anna Del Bono  MONTAGE KAI FRY RN     SHETLAND SHEEPDOG    D 3100343148 200mm 

39  Belinda O'shea  KIMBASTAFF FINALLY HERE ET RN   STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER   B 3100283907 200mm 

40  Mrs R. Strmecki  CH. NOVAFUSION MIRACLE ROSE RN   NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER B 3100306115 150mm 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 



 

      RALLY ADVANCED B     TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr Mark Klecka 

41  Linda Johnson  DUAL CH. (O.) & OBDIENCE GRAND CH. & RALLY OBEDIENCE CH. COSALTA G'DAY ROXY U.D.X. R.A.E. A.D.X. J.D. E.T. T.D.                                                                     

POODLE (STANDARD)    B 01-Jun-09 400mm 

42  Lorraine Pope  T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET   ASSOCIATE     D 301634AR 400mm 

43  Mrs S & Ms A Courtney BARTESS WILDSTORM (AI) CCD RE   RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK    B 3100294832LR 400mm 

44  Dr K & Mrs L Piper  NYANGA NITE WITCHERY CD HTMS DWDS RE  BORDER COLLIE     B 3100268746 400mm 

45  Ms H Walter & Mr J Schulz SCHAEFERHUND NELKE AZ ET RE   GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   B 3100241339 400mm 

46  Linda Johnson CH.& RO.CH. & T.CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER DAISY C.D.X. T.D.X. R.A.E.  E.T. POODLE (STANDARD)    B 3100280515 400mm 

47  Lorraine Pope  RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET TD JD  ASSOCIATE     D 301632AR 400mm 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY EXCELLENT A    TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mr Mark Klecka 

 

48  Nikki Terracall  CHIP  CD  RA      ASSOCIATE     D 301849AR 200mm 

49  Mr L & Mrs S Kovach T CH ROZATE I GOT THINGS TO DO CCD  RA TSD  PT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD    D 3100305455 300mm 

50  Mrs J. A Angwin  T CH  HUNTRSDALE CRACK SHOT RA   WEIMARANER     D 3100295468LR 400mm 

51  Mrs D Jackson  GLENRACO GOLLY GOSH CD RA    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   B 3100212817 400mm 

52  Jessica Mongan & J Clark MOLLY CCD RA ET     ASSOCIATE     B 301901AR 400mm 

53  Mrs S & Ms A Courtney OTESHA AKIOLOJIA CCD RA JC    RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK    D 3100281607LR 400mm 

54  Carol Chambers  NAUGLAMIR SHILOH'S WINTER DRUMS RA  COLLIE (ROUGH)    D 3100310205LR 400mm 

55  Ausfx Kennels  AUSFX SEA CHANGE CD RA    AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD    B 3100339152 400mm 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY EXCELLENT B    TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mrs Julie Morrison  

 

56  Llandaff Kennels  DUAL CH (RO) RODWELL ROSE OF HARLEM (AI) (IMP NZ) CD AD HSAS RAE3 RM   

WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN)  B 02247-2007 200mm 

57  Carol Buxton  HTM.CH KENNY CD  RAE  RM  DWDF.A  ET   ASSOCIATE    D 301215AG 300mm 

58  Miss M A Ferabend  TS GRAND CH T CH RO CH SIR SHADOW UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET JC   ASSOCIATE    D 301255AR 400mm 

59  Lorraine Pope  T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET    ASSOCIATE    D 301634AR 400mm  

60 Ms H Walter & Mr J Schulz SCHAEFERHUND NELKE AZ ET RE    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  B 3100241339 400mm 

61  Mrs S & Ms A Courtney BARTESS WILDSTORM (AI) CCD RE    RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK   B 3100294832LR 400mm 

62  Lorraine Pope  RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET TD JD   ASSOCIATE    D 301632AR 400mm 

63 Dr K & Mrs L Piper  NYANGA NITE WITCHERY CD HTMS DWDS RE   BORDER COLLIE    B 3100268746 400mm 

64  Llandaff Kennels  AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CD WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN)  B AK04596804 200mm 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY MASTER      TRIAL 1      JUDGE: Mrs Julie Morrison  

65  Lorraine Pope  RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET TD JD     ASSOCIATE   D 301632AR 

66  Llandaff Kennels  DUAL CH (RO) RODWELL ROSE OF HARLEM (AI) (IMP NZ) CD AD HSAS RAE3 RM  WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) B 02247-2007 

67  Fyreside Kennels  T S GR CH DUAL CH (T)  FYRESIDE DOUBLE OR NOTHING (AI) CD RAE2 RM NRA ET WEIMARANER   B 3100228691 

68  Lindenbrae Kennels  LINDENBRAE TARFIN HALO RAPHAEL CCD RM     BORDER COLLIE   D 3100273222 

69  Anita Cochrane  ROZATE MILLION DOLLAR BABY RE      AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD  B 3100308556LR 

70  Chris Edgley   SHELBRONZE FOX ON THE RUN CCD RE TD     SHETLAND SHEEPDOG  D 3100238478 

71  Jamie Glassborow  KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CCD  RAE       SHETLAND SHEEPDOG  D 3100305784LR 

72  Miss C Hodges  TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RE TDX      COLLIE (ROUGH)  B 3100257653 

73  Briar Sutherland  ICEBEAR CD RE         ASSOCIATE   D 301623AR 

74  Anne Rogers  HILLACRE WEE CARLIE CDX RAE4 AD JD      SHETLAND SHEEPDOG  B 3100197044 

75  Wendy Seng Hpa  VONBIOS CARINA RE  RAE        GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG B 3100337142 

76  Lisa Sinclair   MILANGIMBI COFFEE N CREME CDX RM      BORDER COLLIE   B 3100272576LR 

77  Llandaff Kennels  AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CD   WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) B AK04596804 

78  Lindenbrae Kennels  LINDENBRAE TARFIN IM MAGICKAL CD RM RAE     BORDER COLLIE   B 3100305672 

79  Miss J Butcher  RAKAAZ VASCO CD RE PT       ROTTWEILER   D 3100225180 

80  S Crankshaw  CHAMROTT EYNAR  CD  RM  HSAS TD      ROTTWEILER   D 3100185766 

81  Carol Buxton  HTM.CH KENNY CD  RAE  RM  DWDF.A. ET     ASSOCIATE   D 301215AG 

82  Lorraine Pope  T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET      ASSOCIATE   D 301634AR 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 



      RALLY NOVICE      TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr Mark Klecka 

 

83  Samantha Bell  HARDROKK LEGEND SUZI Q 'AZ    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)  B 3100337785 

84  Mr M Hayes   AUST CH MAJICJEWL DARK KNIGHT   MINIATURE PINSCHER   D 3100329536 

85  Mrs E Saunders  LAYNEPARK BLACK MYSTIC RIVER   STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER  B 3100023575 

86  Lynette Milne  ELREAV CARAMEL FUDGE CD    CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL B 3100288157 

87  Mr M Hayes   WATERMILL RALPH LAUREN    PAPILLON    D 3100363700 

88  Shirley Milne  MILANGIMBI BELLA DONNA CCD   BORDER COLLIE    B 3100229310 

89  Nicole Savanah  BOON CDX      ASSOCIATE    D 301764AR 

90   Karen Delves  RANTINO FUDOKA CCD     GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  B 3100251451 

91  Pauline Williams  ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CDX    BORDER COLLIE    D 3100289946LR 

92  Mrs D Jackson  GLENRACO TOTAL RECALL    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  D 3100325284 

93  L.Powell & M.Kawacki MONELITE EUPHORIA     DOBERMANN    B 2100476869 

94  Mrs C. Tipping  SPEEDY       ASSOCIATE    D 301941AR 

95  Mr & Mrs P & S Meekings DUAL CH (T) LOVEWYRE RUMOUR HAS IT CCD ET TSD GERMAN WIREHAIRED POINTER  B 3100293512 

96  Samantha Bell  HARDROKK VEGAS LUCK BE A LADY 'AZ'   GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  B 3100307970 

97  Cynthia Benporath  ROXY       ASSOCIATE    B 301492AR 

98  Ms Y Beswick  CHERRYLEA NIGHT SKY     COLLIE ROUGH    D 2100466815 

 

 

 



      RALLY NOVICE (cont)     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr Mark Klecka 

 

99  Jenny Graham  RUBICONA      ASSOCIATE    B 301961AR 

100 Mrs. S. Hamilton  PADDLEPAWS POSTCARD FROM PARIS   NEWFOUNDLAND   D 3100291269 

101 H Barry   CH ERUDITE ESMERALDA (AI) HSAS   AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG  B 2100444537 

102 Lisa Zankoski  BARWONLAB MR GRUFFY    LABRADOR RETRIEVER   D 3100291189LR 

103 Max Sivinski  UBLONG GEORGIE BEST  JACK    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  D 2100425933 

104 Samantha Bell  HARDROKK HURRICANE     GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  D 3100361406 

105 Ms C Sorensen  CHARMSTAFF GEORGEY PORGEY   STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER  D 3100217356 

 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY ADVANCED A     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mrs Julie Morrison 

106  Mrs R. Strmecki  CH  NOVAFUSION MIRACLE ROSE RN   NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER B 3100306115 150mm 

107  Julie Fry   MONTY RN      ASSOCIATE     D 301859AR 200mm 

108  Jessica Mongan & J Clark WATSON RN CCD     ASSOCIATE     D 301900AR 200mm 

109  Mrs R Cheesman  BELCROFT BELIEVE IN DIAMONDS RN   COCKER SPANIEL    B 3100323364 200mm 

110  Anna Del Bono  MONTAGE KAI FRY RN     SHETLAND SHEEPDOG    D 3100343148 200mm 

111  Julie Fry   ROCKY RN      ASSOCIATE     D 301903AR 200mm 

112  Belinda O'shea  KIMBASTAFF FINALLY HERE ET RN   STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER   B 3100283907 200mm 

113  Nola Williams  BONOLA SILVER SAPPHIRE RN    POODLE (MINIATURE)    B 3100350958 200mm 

114  Mr V & Mrs A Thompson CAMWYN YARRA MAN DREAMING UD RN  BORDER COLLIE     B 3002361260 300mm 

115  Alan Tee   T CH TS GRAND CH  BORNSDORFER RUBY ROMBOLD CD  RN STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER   B 3100294687 300mm 

116  Chris Edgley  CH. ASHEM GIRL ON FIRE RN    AUSTRALIAN KELPIE    B 2100417176 300mm 

117  Katrina Wenzler  SUNSHARD BEYOND THE DREAM RN TDX  COLLIE (ROUGH)    B 3100325844 400mm 

118  Mr H & Mrs Y Kamo DUAL CH.(T) KEANSTAR GRAND IMPRESSION RN  GOLDEN RETRIEVER    D 3100290348 400mm 

119  Jessica Mongan & J Clark CAOLHAIN ELI RN ET     ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL   D 3100303611 400mm 

120  Weisnjac Kennels  T CH TS GRAND CH WEISNJAC SIMPLY MAGIC CD RN NRA  WEIMARANER     B 3100269684 400mm 

121  Miss C Hodges  SUNSHARD THE ALCHEMIST RN TD   COLLIE (SMOOTH)    D 3100325847 400mm 

122  Mrs Kerry Salomon  ELLAGANT WORK IT AT AUSRANCH RN   AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD    D 3100340290 400mm 

123  Katrina Wenzler  KOOLAZICE CCD RN     ASSOCIATE     D 301740R 400mm 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 



      RALLY ADVANCED B     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mrs Julie Morrison 

 

 

124  Lorraine Pope  T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET   ASSOCIATE     D 301634AR 400mm 

125  Linda Johnson  CH.& RO.CH. & T.CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER DAISY C.D.X. T.D.X. R.A.E.  E.T. 

POODLE (STANDARD)    B 3100280515 400mm 

126  Mrs S & Ms A Courtney BARTESS WILDSTORM (AI) CCD RE   RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK    B 3100294832LR 400mm 

127  Ms H Walter & Mr J Schulz SCHAEFERHUND NELKE AZ ET RE   GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   B 3100241339 400mm 

128  Linda Johnson  DUAL CH. (O.) & OBDIENCE GRAND CH. & RALLY OBEDIENCE CH. COSALTA G'DAY ROXY U.D.X. R.A.E. A.D.X. J.D. E.T. T.D. 

POODLE (STANDARD)    B 01-Jun-09 400mm 

129  Lorraine Pope  RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET TD JD  ASSOCIATE     D 301632AR 400mm 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



      RALLY EXCELLENT A     TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr Charlie Giles 

130  Mrs D Jackson  GLENRACO GOLLY GOSH CD RA    GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   B 3100212817 400mm 

131  Mrs J. A Angwin  T  CH HUNTRSDALE CRACK SHOT RA   WEIMARANER     D 3100295468LR 400mm 

132   Jessica Mongan & J Clark MOLLY CCD RA ET     ASSOCIATE     B 301901AR 400mm 

133  Ausfx Kennels  AUSFX SEA CHANGE CD RA    AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD    B 3100339152 400mm 

134  Mrs S & Ms A Courtney OTESHA AKIOLOJIA CCD RA JC    RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK    D 3100281607LR 400mm 

135  Carol Chambers  NAUGLAMIR SHILOH'S WINTER DRUMS RA  COLLIE (ROUGH)    D 3100310205LR 400mm 

136  Nikki Terracall  CHIP  CD  RA      ASSOCIATE     D 301849AR 200mm 

137  Mr L & Mrs S Kovach TCH ROZATE I GOT THINGS TO DO CCD  RA TSD  PT AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD    D 3100305455 300mm 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 

      RALLY EXCELLENT B    TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr Charlie Giles 

138  Carol Buxton  HTM.CH KENNY CD  RAE  RM  DWDF.A  ET  ASSOCIATE     D 301215AG 300mm 

139  Lorraine Pope  RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET TD JD  ASSOCIATE     D 301632AR 400mm 

140  Mrs S & Ms A Courtney BARTESS WILDSTORM (AI) CCD RE   RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK    B 3100294832LR 400mm 

141  Ms H Walter & Mr J Schulz  SCHAEFERHUND NELKE AZ ET RE   GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG   B 3100241339 400mm  

142  Miss M A Ferabend TS GRAND CH T CH RO CH SIR SHADOW UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET JC ASSOCIATE     D 301255AR 400mm 

143  Lorraine Pope  T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET   ASSOCIATE     D 301634AR 400mm 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 



      RALLY MASTER      TRIAL 2      JUDGE: Mr Charlie Giles 

144  Lorraine Pope   RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET TD JD   ASSOCIATE    D 301632AR 

145  Lindenbrae Kennels  LINDENBRAE TARFIN HALO RAPHAEL CCD RM   BORDER COLLIE    D 3100273222 

146  Mis M A Ferabend   TS GRAND CH T CH RO CH SIR SHADOW UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET JC  ASSOCIATE      D 301255AR 

147  Lisa Sinclair   MILANGIMBI COFFEE N CREME CDX RM    BORDER COLLIE    B 3100272576LR 

148  Anne Rogers   HILLACRE WEE CARLIE CDX RAE4 AD JD    SHETLAND SHEEPDOG   B 3100197044 

149  Briar Sutherland   ICEBEAR CD RE       ASSOCIATE    D 301623AR 

150  Dr K & Mrs L Piper   NYANGA NITE WITCHERY CD HTMS DWDS RE   BORDER COLLIE    B 3100268746 

151  Miss J Butcher   RAKAAZ VASCO CD RE PT     ROTTWEILER    D 3100225180 

152  Wendy Seng Hpa   VONBIOS CARINA RE  RAE      GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  B 3100337142 

153  Jamie Glassborow   KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CCD  RAE     SHETLAND SHEEPDOG   D 3100305784LR 

154  Miss C Hodges   TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RE TDX    COLLIE (ROUGH)   B 3100257653 

155  Fyreside Kennels   T S GR CH DUAL CH (T)  FYRESIDE DOUBLE OR NOTHING (AI) CD RAE2 RM NRA ET  WEIMARANER   B 3100228691 

156  Anita Cochrane   ROZATE MILLION DOLLAR BABY RE    AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD   B 3100308556LR 

157  S Crankshaw   CHAMROTT EYNAR  CD  RM  HSAS TD    ROTTWEILER    D 3100185766 

158  Lorraine Pope   T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET    ASSOCIATE    D 301634AR 

159  Carol Buxton   HTM.CH KENNY CD  RAE  RM DWDF.A  ET   ASSOCIATE    D 301215AG 

160  Lindenbrae Kennels  LINDENBRAE TARFIN IM MAGICKAL CD RM RAE   BORDER COLLIE    B 3100305672 

 

1st…………………………………………………………. 2nd…………………………………………………………. 3rd…………………………………………………………….. 
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